Non-applicability of  Regulation 27(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended December, 2025. 

Dear Sir, 

I, Sanjaykumar Sevantilal Shah hereby certify that the paid-up Equity capital of the Company is Rs. 
3,23,95,000/- (Three Crores Twenty-Three Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand only) and the net worth of 
the company was Rs 6,38,19,386/- (Six Crore thirty-Eight Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Three 
Hundred and Eighty Six only) as on 31.03.2025.  

And as per Regulation 15 (2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 corporate governance provisions as specified in regulations 17, 18, 19, 20, 21,22, 
23, 24, 25, 26, 27 and clauses (b) to (i) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 46 and para C , D and E of